
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions 

Vendor Name: WILLIAM H LANE INC
Agency Name: State University Construction Fund
Department/Facility Name: State University Construction Fund
Contract Number: D006564
Current Contract Amount: $2,846,072.00
Spending to Date: $2,846,072.00
Contract Type: Construction - Building 

Contract Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount Start Date End Date Description Transaction
Approved/Filed Date

Original
Contract $2,581,000.00 08/31/2020 08/31/2022 

Data center in computer center
building renovation at
Binghamton campus

09/01/2020 

Contract Amendment Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount
Amended
End Date Description Transaction

Approved/Filed Date

Amendment $732.00  Change order to add door to temporary
fire-rated walls 01/28/2021 

Amendment $5,472.00  
Change order for door hardware
revisions for campus access and security
requirements

02/10/2021 

Amendment $41,336.00  
Change orders to replace adjacent circuit
breaker and revise curtain containment
system

03/25/2021 

Amendment $233,132.00  Change order to reinforce fireproofing in
ceiling and roof mechanical units 04/23/2021 

Amendment $3,443.00  Change order #6 abate spray on
fireproofing in ceiling plenum space 05/18/2021 

Amendment ($8,679.00)  Change order 7 - UPS installation
phasing revision 07/16/2021 

Amendment $6,095.00  Change order 8 - replace existing G-07
doors and associated hardware 10/19/2021 

Amendment $77,836.00  Change order #9 asbestos abatement 10/29/2021 

Amendment $12,671.00  Change orders 10 & 11 - abatement
portion of fireproofing previously done 12/14/2021 

Amendment $5,832.00  
Change order 12 - connection for
monitoring emergency power status of
data center

03/28/2022 

Amendment ($138,078.00)  
Change order #13 reduce contract field
order allowance from $156,000 to
$17,922

05/18/2022 

 May 17, 2024 - 05:45 AM 



Amendment $24,485.00  Change order #14 new balancing valves
on the internal CRAC units 06/07/2022 

Amendment $795.00  Change order #15 bond and insurance
premium adjustment 06/30/2022 

 May 17, 2024 - 05:45 AM 


